Los Angeles 642   1,378   2,549   -   1,365   3,550   1,877   764   312   12,437
  Riverside 235   125   832   676   -   404   335   486   73   3,166
  San Diego 536   1,156   2,708   1,495   2,010   -   1,422   814   175   10,316
  San Francisco 639   1,202   413   749   98   453   -   143   161   3,858
  Santa Barbara 355   340   1,261   753   1,255   749   745   -   145   5,603
  Santa Cruz 218   110   79   75   43   86   456   140   57   1,264
   TOTAL 5,285   7,795   10,261   7,347   7,895   9,358   9,137   5,126   4,986   67,190

University of California intercampus transactions shown as reported by borrower.

1998-99

Page 8

University of California Library Statistics
Table VI

Library Expenditures
1999-2000 Adjusted Budget

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee
Benefits Subtotal

Berkeley1 6,962,393$   10,443,367$   1,168,184$   3,008,677$   21,582,621$   11,121,324$ 761,314$   5,116,166$   38,581,425$
Davis 3,331,374   5,075,749   846,545   1,600,603   10,854,271   6,440,651   404,828   888,958   18,588,708
Irvine 3,649,827   4,938,082   324,420   1,530,690   10,443,019   4,789,351   150,000   821,280   16,203,650
Los Angeles2 7,658,432   10,461,232   1,320,843   2,014,585   21,455,092   7,942,906   532,923   4,657,912   34,588,833
Riverside 2,040,093   2,783,535   306,222   850,951   5,980,801   3,722,069   168,031   806,422   10,677,323
San Diego 3,872,304   6,284,236   265,608   1,808,808   12,230,956   5,630,951   108,668   1,302,337   19,272,912
San Francisco 776,945   1,808,583   200,909   405,870   3,192,307   1,234,485   -   749,396   5,176,188
Santa Barbara 2,904,884   4,004,886   815,109   1,118,481   8,843,360   4,137,706   245,081   1,280,714   14,506,861
Santa Cruz 1,934,704   2,582,253   529,926   925,000   5,971,883   3,066,393   146,656   424,402   9,609,334

Campus subtotal 33,130,956$   48,381,923$   5,777,766$   13,263,665$ 100,554,310$ 48,085,836$ 2,517,501$ 16,047,587$ 167,205,234$

Division of Library
Automation 85,272   2,737,354   14,932   -   2,837,558   -   -   2,862,775   5,700,333
California Digital Library -   533,966   -   -   533,966   -   -   7,206,932   7,740,898
Systemwide Programs
and Provisions for
Allocation 14,684,923   15,815,860   7,060,784   5,413,021   42,974,588   2,260,827   -   177,018   45,412,433

Systemwide subtotal 14,770,195$   19,087,180$   7,075,716$   5,413,021$   46,346,112$   2,260,827$   -$   10,246,725$ 58,853,664$
TOTAL 47,901,151$   67,469,103$   12,853,482$ 18,676,686$ 146,900,422$ 50,346,663$ 2,517,501$ 26,294,312$ 226,058,898$

1.  Includes $1,021,733 for the Northern Regional Library Facility, a systemwide program administered by the Berkeley campus.
2.  Includes $889,751 for the Southern Regional Library Facility, a systemwide program administered by the Los Angeles campus.
3.  Includes $2,960,000 allocated to campuses after July 1, 1999.

Supplies,
Expenses &
Equipment Total

Salaries and Wages

Location

Library

Materials3 Binding

Page 9

University of California Library Statistics
Table VII

Library Expenditures
1998-99 Actual Expenditures of Budgeted Funds

Academic Staff
General

Assistance
Employee